Year
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

www.dsao.net

DRAINAGE SUPERINTENDENTS ASSOCIATION OF ONTARIO

McNeely-Taillon-Stantec Achievement Award Recipients

Recipient
Raymond Theoret,
Ben Redekopp
Art Janse
Peter Bryan-Pulham
Ralph Bradley
Henri Bennemeer

Kevin Grace

Wray Ramsay (Spriet Associates)

Gary Hillier

René Landry

Denis Shand

Ralph Clayton

Peter Bryan-Pulham
Brett Ruck

Sid Vander Veen
Henri Bennemeer
No Award Presented
Bruce Karr

Brian Anderson

Ed Dries (Dillon Consultants)
Ralph Beharrell
Frank Jonkman
Marc Gagne

No Award Presented

No Award Presented

Municipality
Township of Caladonia
Township of Niagara
Township of Gwillimbury
Township of Norfolk
Township of Wainfleet
Township of Dunnville
Township of Osgoode
Township of Warwick
Township of Leamington
City of Port Cobourne
Township of Thames Centre

DSAO Executive Secretary
Township of Norfolk

Township of Fort Erie

OMAFRA Drainage Coordinator
Township of Niagara-On-The-Lake

Town of Bradford-West Gwillimbury
City of Ottawa

Date Presented

March 1992

January 1993
January 1994
January 1995
January 1996
January 1997
January 1998
January 1999
January 2000
January 2001
January 2002
January 2003
January 2004
January 2005
January 2006
January 2007

January 2009
January 2010
January 2011
January 2012
January 2013
January 2014


http://www.dsao.net/

File: McNeely-Taillon-Stantec Achievement Award Recipient list(2017).doc
Updated: January 16, 2017



