

DRAINAGE SUPERINTENDENTS ASSOCIATION OF ONTARIO $\underline{www.dsao.net}$

McNeely-Taillon-Stantec Achievement Award Recipients

Year	Recipient	Municipality	Date Presented
1991	Raymond Theoret,	Township of Caladonia	March 1992
1992	Ben Redekopp	Township of Niagara	January 1993
1993	Art Janse	Township of Gwillimbury	January 1994
1994	Peter Bryan-Pulham	Township of Norfolk	January 1995
1995	Ralph Bradley	Township of Wainfleet	January 1996
1996	Henri Bennemeer	Township of Dunnville	January 1997
1997	Kevin Grace	Township of Osgoode	January 1998
1998	Wray Ramsay (Spriet Associates)	Township of Warwick	January 1999
1999	Gary Hillier	Township of Leamington	January 2000
2000	René Landry	City of Port Cobourne	January 2001
2001	Denis Shand	Township of Thames Centre	January 2002
2002	Ralph Clayton	DSAO Executive Secretary	January 2003
2003	Peter Bryan-Pulham	Township of Norfolk	January 2004
2004	Brett Ruck	Township of Fort Erie	January 2005
2005	Sid Vander Veen	OMAFRA Drainage Coordinator	January 2006
2006	Henri Bennemeer	Township of Niagara-On-The-Lake	January 2007
2007	No Award Presented		
2008	Bruce Karr		January 2009
2009	Brian Anderson		January 2010
2010	Ed Dries (Dillon Consultants)		January 2011
2011	Ralph Beharrell		January 2012
2012	Frank Jonkman	Town of Bradford-West Gwillimbury	January 2013
2013	Marc Gagne	City of Ottawa	January 2014
2014	No Award Presented		
2015	No Award Presented		
2016			

File: McNeely-Taillon-Stantec Achievement Award Recipient list(2017).doc Updated: January 16, 2017